TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE NEVADA

03-021-07

The amount of the unpaid debt was \$ 130,306.09
The amount paid by the Grantee was \$ 103,005.00
The property is in the city of CALIENTE County of LINCOLN
The documentary transfer tax is \$____57.55______ The County of CALIENTE

CTC Real Estate Services, as the duly appointed Trustee, under a Doed of Trust referred to below, and herein called "Trustee", does hereby grant without coverant or warranty to: BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT TRUST SERIES CWABS 199-T22 herein called Grantee, the following described real property situated in LENCOLN County, Nevede.

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

This conveyance is made purmant to the powers conferred upon Trustee by the Dead of Trust executed by DONALD'L SOMERS AND TINA SOMERS, NUSBAND AND WEE AS JOINT TENANTS, as Trustee, recorded on 10/26/1999, Instrument Number 113517 (or Book 144, Page 415) Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of LINCOLN County. All requirements to Itwe reparting the recording and mailing of copies of the Notice of Default and Election to Sell, and the satiling, posting, and publication of the Notice of Trustee's Sale have been complied with. Trustee, in compliance with said Notice of Trustee's Sale and is exercise of its power under said Dead of Trust sold said real property at public section on 11/01/2002. Grantee, being highest bidder at said sale became the purchaser of said property for the property which section on 11/01/2002. amount bid, which amount was \$ 103,005.00.

DATED: November 06, 2002

CTC Real Feater Service

State of: California

County of Ventura

ARLENE BEHR, First Vice

On November 06, 2002 before me D. Charles D. Company of sensitive problems, personally appeared ARLENG BEHR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sensitivetory evidence) to be the personally whose name(s) is less that be she they executed the same in his/her/their suthorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the generals), or the entity upon behalf of which the nd ARLENE person(s) acted, executed the instruc-

Witness my hand and official scal.

D. CHARISSE AVERY

Chazisse through

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: CTC REAL ESTATE SERVICES AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Countrywide Home Leans 400 COUNTRYWIDE WAY SV-35 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065

Forward Tax Statements to Address Ested above

TS No. 82-87036 Dec 10 #0007679236300001 Title Order No. 02370369 Investor/Insurer No. 2286003167

800x 168 mgc 184

CTC Form mod (01/02)

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 19024956

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Mayada, described as follows:

Parcel No. D as shown on parcel map for DONALD LEE BRADSHAW JR. and RHONDA LEE BRADSHAW, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County on April 23, 1991, in Book A, Fage 336, of Plats as File No. 096522 and amended March 21, 1997, in Book B, Page 26, Plats as File No. 108388, and amended by Boundary Line Adjustment, recorded Nay 24, 1993, in Book A, Page 366 as File No. 100414, located in a portion of the Bouthwest Quarter (SNI/4), Southwest Quarter (SNI/4) of Section 5, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M., Lincoln County, Nevada

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2002-2003: 03-021-07

DOW COUNTY TITLE

LESLIE BOUCHER BOUCHER BOUCHER LESLIE BOUCHER BO

FILED FOR RECORDING

11908

000x 168 max 185

·	
,	
•	
•	
B recognition of the	
STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 03-021-07	< 1 !:
b)	
0)	
d) 2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument # 19083
c) Condo/Twnhee d) 2-4 Plex	Book \(& \& Pege: \(\) 185
e) Apt. Bidg f) Comm'Vino"	Date of Recording: Na 15, 2003
g) Agriculturat h) Mobile Home Other	Notes:
Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 103 OUS. OU
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value: Reel Property Transfer Text Que	227 65
Near Property Transper Cax Qua	121.02
4. # Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Bection	n\ \ \
b. Explain Reason for Examption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
. \ \	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, us	nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NR8.375.060 rect to the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substant	iste the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowence of any claimed extend	ion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a and Seller shall be jointly and severalty liable for any a	t 1% per month. Purauant to NRS 375.030, the buyer
and some short of justicy and soverally thank or any a	
Signistana Alex X D.	capacity Vice Pleadent
Signature Minorman Pullet	capacity Tresident
pour justice	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: ARLENE RENR	Print Name: THOMAS GOV. TOP
Address: 5898 CONDOR DR	Address: 5898 CONDOR DR
City: MOORPARK State: CA Zip: 93021	City: MOORPANK State: CA Zip: 93021
ONBIRE CA ZID: 93UZI	State: CA Zip: 93021
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING IN	equired if not seller or buyer
Print Name:	OA - 0703Le
Print Name: Address: Stewart Title of Novade	
Print Name:	OA - 07034